TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900363637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energaire Corporation		03/25/2016	Corporation: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Shoes For Crews, LLC	
Street Address: 250 South Australian Avenue	
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208581	ENERGAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2096.000080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Taillon
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Taillon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2096_080 Assignment_Energaire#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0513

900364321

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	ENERGAII	RE CORPORAT	TION		
	Status:	A Wyoming co	orporation		
	Address:	6833 S. Dayto	n St. Ste. 207		
	City:	Greenwood Vi	llage	State/Zip:	CO 80112
ASSIGNEE:	SHOES FO	R CREWS, LLO			
	Status:	A Florida limi	ted liability compa	any	
	Address:	250 South Aus	tralian Avenue		
	City:	West Palm Bea	ach	State/Zip:	FL 33401
TRADEMARK/SERVI Registration No. 1,208		ENERGAIRE			
Assignor's right, title and which may evolve or have the right to sue and collect. The Assignor fur applications for Trademarincluding the right to claim. The Assignor agreements of the term of th	interest and go evolved thereft t damages for a ther assigns all k Registration m International	rodwill associated from, including the any past infringen I right, title and in in foreign countried I Convention prior	with the Trademark e right to prepare deri- ment thereof. Interest in and to said es and any registration rity; and	(s) including ivative marks; I Trademark(s ns which may	ns, heirs, administrators, all of the any applications and registrations and including, without limitation, and including without limitation, is) in all foreign countries, and all evolve or have evolved therefrom, west or protect the Assignee's rights erefor, but without any expense to
Date: 3, 25, 2014		J	m & Farull	<u>/</u>	
STATE OF Colorad COUNTY OF Arapai	(<i>S</i> un	Title: Sec 4	m & Family Track	Manney .	
Before me this 25 day of	March 20 ecuted the fore	going assignment	peared the above nar instrument and ackr	ned individua nowledge to m	I, to me known to be the person ne that he executed the same on
Personally known; Pro	oduced ID & t	-	Notary Public QQ	A MOSLEY PUBLIC	2 Morley

NOTARY ID 20154000374 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0514

900363637 05/06/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383452

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900362802

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energaire Corporation		03/25/2016	Corporation: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Shoes For Crews, LLC	
Street Address: 250 South Australian Avenue	
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208581	ENERGAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2096.000080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Taillon
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Taillon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0515 RECORDED: 05/06/2016